



910 Cleveland Avenue
 Mount Vernon, WA 98273
 Phone: (360) 336-6204

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER

Called By: City of Mount Vernon For: COLLEGE WAY (SR 538) WIDENING 1024 Cleveland Avenue Mount Vernon, WA 98273		Bidder's Name Address Phone Fax		Engineer's Estimate		1 Granite Construction Company 7017 Everson Goshen Road Everson, WA (360) 676-2450 (360) 733-6735		2 Interwest Construction 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington (360) 757-7574 (360) 757-6464		3 SRV Construction, Inc. PO Box 507 Anacortes, WA 98221 (360) 675-7100 (360) 679-3885		4 C.A. Carey Corp. P.O. Box 1006 Issaquah, WA 98027 (425) 392-8016 (425) 392-8295	
By: Mike Love, P.E. Date: September 27, 2018													
PRELIMINARY TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED													
Item No.	Schedule A - Roadway and Storm	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$671,500.00	\$ 671,500.00	\$600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
2	Structure Surveying	1.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	Training	800.00	HR	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 800.00	\$4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$1.20	\$ 960.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
6	Traffic Control Supervisor	1.00	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$75,250.00	\$ 75,250.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
7	Pedestrian Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
8	Flaggers	2,650.00	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 145,750.00	\$80.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$66.00	\$ 174,900.00	\$60.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 172,250.00
9	Other Traffic Control Labor	1,800.00	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$85.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$66.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$60.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 126,000.00
10	Construction Signs Class A	3,000.00	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$22.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$20.50	\$ 61,500.00	\$16.00	\$ 48,000.00
11	Sequential Arrow Sign	1,275.00	HR	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$5.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$4.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$6.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$7.00	\$ 8,925.00
12	Portable Changeable Message Sign	825.00	HR	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$7.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$22.80	\$ 18,810.00	\$9.00	\$ 7,425.00
13	Transportable Attenuator	1.00	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$30,750.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
14	Operation of Transportable Attenuator	255.00	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$85.00	\$ 21,675.00	\$3.00	\$ 765.00	\$86.00	\$ 21,930.00	\$70.00	\$ 17,850.00
15	Repair Transportable Attenuator	1.00	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	Uniformed Police Officer	200.00	HR	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$115.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$105.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$85.50	\$ 17,100.00	\$100.00	\$ 20,000.00
17	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$36,250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
18	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
19	Hazardous Material Handling and Disposal	1.00	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	Hazardous Material Excavation Incl. Haul	100.00	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$155.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$95.00	\$ 9,500.00
21	Sawcut ACP	28,500.00	LF-IN	\$ 0.75	\$ 21,375.00	\$0.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$0.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$1.20	\$ 34,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 28,500.00
22	Sawcut PCC	210.00	LF-IN	\$ 1.50	\$ 315.00	\$1.00	\$ 210.00	\$0.90	\$ 189.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,680.00
23	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	5,990.00	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 89,850.00	\$30.00	\$ 179,700.00	\$31.00	\$ 185,690.00	\$36.50	\$ 218,635.00	\$55.00	\$ 329,450.00
24	Water	20.00	M GAL.	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$137.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$500.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	Structure Excavation Class A	225.00	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$85.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$180.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$170.00	\$ 38,250.00
26	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A	1.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
27	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	20,475.00	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$0.15	\$ 3,071.25	\$0.20	\$ 4,095.00	\$0.20	\$ 4,095.00	\$2.00	\$ 40,950.00
28	Construction Geotextile for Separation	8,230.00	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,575.00	\$1.50	\$ 12,345.00	\$1.60	\$ 13,168.00	\$1.70	\$ 13,991.00	\$2.00	\$ 16,460.00



910 Cleveland Avenue
 Mount Vernon, WA 98273
 Phone: (360) 336-6204

Item No.	Schedule A - Roadway and Storm	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29	Gravel Base	7,240.00	TON	\$ 12.00	\$ 86,880.00	\$20.00	\$ 144,800.00	\$22.00	\$ 159,280.00	\$30.60	\$ 221,544.00	\$45.00	\$ 325,800.00
30	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	1,100.00	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$43.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$69.50	\$ 76,450.00	\$53.00	\$ 58,300.00
31	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	4,930.00	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 468,350.00	\$90.00	\$ 443,700.00	\$95.00	\$ 468,350.00	\$95.20	\$ 469,336.00	\$125.00	\$ 616,250.00
32	Commercial HMA	15.00	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$363.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$400.00	\$ 6,000.00
33	Temporary Trench Patch	2,325.00	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$1.75	\$ 4,068.75	\$4.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$7.45	\$ 17,321.25	\$13.00	\$ 30,225.00
34	Planing Bituminous Pavement	3,500.00	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$6.30	\$ 22,050.00	\$14.00	\$ 49,000.00
35	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	0.00	CALC		\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
36	Compaction Price Adjustment	0.00	CALC		\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
37	Commercial Concrete	10.00	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$675.00	\$ 6,750.00
38	Monolithic Retaining Wall and Sidewalk Type A	565.00	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 31,075.00	\$90.00	\$ 50,850.00	\$150.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$114.00	\$ 64,410.00	\$28.00	\$ 15,820.00
39	Bridge Railing Type - Fall Protection Railing	295.00	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$230.00	\$ 67,850.00	\$180.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$159.00	\$ 46,905.00	\$200.00	\$ 59,000.00
40	Cast-In-Place Conc. Barrier	645.00	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 112,875.00	\$325.00	\$ 209,625.00	\$285.00	\$ 183,825.00	\$353.00	\$ 227,685.00	\$180.00	\$ 116,100.00
41	Temporary Barrier	725.00	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$14.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$40.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$40.50	\$ 29,362.50	\$20.00	\$ 14,500.00
42	Soil Nail - Epoxy Coated	116.00	EA	\$ 705.00	\$ 81,780.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 162,400.00	\$912.00	\$ 105,792.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 127,600.00
43	Soil Nail Verification Test and Soil Nail Proof Test	8.00	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$1,140.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00
44	Prefabricated Drainage Mat	435.00	SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,395.00	\$8.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$13.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$11.40	\$ 4,959.00	\$10.00	\$ 4,350.00
45	Concrete Fascia Panel for Soil Nail Wall	2,700.00	SF	\$ 70.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$85.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$66.00	\$ 178,200.00	\$95.00	\$ 256,500.00
46	Concrete Fascia Panel for Permanent Ground Anchor Wall	3,180.00	SF	\$ 70.00	\$ 222,600.00	\$90.00	\$ 286,200.00	\$53.00	\$ 168,540.00	\$99.00	\$ 314,820.00	\$95.00	\$ 302,100.00
47	Permanent Ground Anchor	108.00	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 248,400.00	\$1,710.00	\$ 184,680.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 324,000.00
48	Permanent Ground Anchor Performance Test	6.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,285.00	\$ 7,710.00	\$1,140.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00
49	Permanent Ground Anchor Verification Test	1.00	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$25,650.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
50	Shotcrete Facing for Soil Nail Wall	2,422.00	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 84,770.00	\$30.00	\$ 72,660.00	\$26.00	\$ 62,972.00	\$22.80	\$ 55,221.60	\$27.00	\$ 65,394.00
51	Shotcrete Facing for Permanent Ground Anchor Wall	2,730.00	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$45.00	\$ 122,850.00	\$45.00	\$ 122,850.00	\$41.60	\$ 113,568.00	\$45.00	\$ 122,850.00
52	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	5.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$25.00	\$ 125.00	\$70.00	\$ 350.00	\$223.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$130.00	\$ 650.00
53	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	30.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$98.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$348.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$160.00	\$ 4,800.00
54	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam.	10.00	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$101.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$281.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$160.00	\$ 1,600.00
55	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	1,385.00	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 48,475.00	\$48.00	\$ 66,480.00	\$65.00	\$ 90,025.00	\$82.00	\$ 113,570.00	\$105.00	\$ 145,425.00
56	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	300.00	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$82.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$110.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$130.00	\$ 39,000.00
57	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	10.00	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$931.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$170.00	\$ 1,700.00
58	High-Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Storm Sewer Force Main	2,460.00	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 319,800.00	\$230.00	\$ 565,800.00	\$200.00	\$ 492,000.00	\$188.00	\$ 462,480.00	\$230.00	\$ 565,800.00
59	Connect Existing Storm Sewer Force Main	2.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$6,050.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
60	Catch Basin Type 1	25.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$1,570.00	\$ 39,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 33,750.00
61	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	8.00	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 33,600.00
62	Concrete Inlet	6.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$1,460.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00
63	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1.00	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
64	Stormwater Filtration System 48 In. Diam.	1.00	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
65	Plugging Existing Pipe	25.00	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$525.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$211.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$250.00	\$ 6,250.00
66	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1.00	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$10,875.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00



910 Cleveland Avenue
 Mount Vernon, WA 98273
 Phone: (360) 336-6204

Item No.	Schedule A - Roadway and Storm	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	TESC Compliance Incentive	0.00	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
68	Topsoil Type A	1,650.00	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$15.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$10.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$14.15	\$ 23,347.50	\$12.00	\$ 19,800.00
69	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	500.00	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$18.70	\$ 9,350.00	\$1.00	\$ 500.00
70	Seeded Lawn Installation	1,350.00	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$6.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$3.50	\$ 4,725.00	\$1.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$10.00	\$ 13,500.00
71	Landscape Restoration	1.00	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
72	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	2,410.00	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 72,300.00	\$80.00	\$ 192,800.00	\$46.00	\$ 110,860.00	\$77.60	\$ 187,016.00	\$70.00	\$ 168,700.00
73	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	210.00	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$77.50	\$ 16,275.00	\$55.00	\$ 11,550.00
74	Extruded Curb	90.00	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$41.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$41.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,700.00
75	Cement Conc. Gutter	285.00	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$35.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$45.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$78.00	\$ 22,230.00	\$105.00	\$ 29,925.00
76	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 1	30.00	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$189.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$237.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$150.00	\$ 4,500.00
77	Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb	490.00	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$40.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$40.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$44.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$40.00	\$ 19,600.00
78	Chain Link Fence Type 3	40.00	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$85.50	\$ 3,420.00	\$105.00	\$ 4,200.00
79	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	1,170.00	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$120.00	\$ 140,400.00	\$69.00	\$ 80,730.00	\$191.50	\$ 224,055.00	\$95.00	\$ 111,150.00
80	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel B 6 Ft.	4.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4,070.00	\$ 16,280.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
81	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A 6 Ft.	4.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$4,070.00	\$ 16,280.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00
82	Detectable Warning Surface	75.00	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$97.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 5,250.00
83	Cast-In-Place Conc. Stairs Incl. Handrail	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
84	Conc. Slope Protection	110.00	SY	\$ 74.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$192.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$245.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$80.00	\$ 8,800.00
85	Traffic Signal System No. 1	1.00	LS	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$292,000.00	\$ 292,000.00	\$313,000.00	\$ 313,000.00	\$270,350.00	\$ 270,350.00	\$280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
86	Traffic Signal System No. 2	1.00	LS	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$226,650.00	\$ 226,650.00	\$235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00
87	Temporary Video Detection System	1.00	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$24,775.00	\$ 24,775.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
88	Illumination System	1.00	LS	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$93,700.00	\$ 93,700.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
89	City Illumination System	1.00	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
90	Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$52,400.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
91	Bridge Mounted Sign Bracket No. 9	1.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$24,850.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
92	Bridge Mounted Sign Bracket No. 12	1.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$24,700.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
93	Paint Line	8,330.00	LF	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,414.50	\$0.40	\$ 3,332.00	\$0.30	\$ 2,499.00	\$0.35	\$ 2,915.50	\$1.00	\$ 8,330.00
94	Painted Wide Lane Line	1,770.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$0.60	\$ 1,062.00	\$0.50	\$ 885.00	\$0.60	\$ 1,062.00	\$2.00	\$ 3,540.00
95	Plastic Stop Line	288.00	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$25.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$23.00	\$ 6,624.00	\$23.00	\$ 6,624.00	\$3.00	\$ 864.00
96	Plastic Crosswalk Line	704.00	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$16.00	\$ 11,264.00	\$16.00	\$ 11,264.00	\$16.00	\$ 11,264.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,816.00
97	Plastic Traffic Arrow	30.00	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$370.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$370.50	\$ 11,115.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00
98	Removing Paint Line	3,040.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$1.15	\$ 3,496.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,040.00
99	Removing Plastic Crosswalk Line	300.00	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$5.70	\$ 1,710.00	\$1.00	\$ 300.00
100	Removing Painted Traffic Marking	3.00	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$260.00	\$ 780.00	\$260.00	\$ 780.00	\$260.00	\$ 780.00	\$1.00	\$ 3.00
101	Removing Plastic Traffic Marking	3.00	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$260.00	\$ 780.00	\$260.00	\$ 780.00	\$260.00	\$ 780.00	\$1.00	\$ 3.00
102	Painted Stop Line	100.00	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$7.00	\$ 700.00	\$7.00	\$ 700.00	\$7.00	\$ 700.00	\$1.00	\$ 100.00
103	Painted Crosswalk Line	300.00	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 300.00
104	Painted Traffic Arrow	7.00	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$125.00	\$ 875.00	\$120.00	\$ 840.00	\$120.00	\$ 840.00	\$55.00	\$ 385.00



910 Cleveland Avenue
 Mount Vernon, WA 98273
 Phone: (360) 336-6204

Item No.	Schedule A - Roadway and Storm	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
105	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	10,100.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$0.30	\$ 3,030.00	\$0.50	\$ 5,050.00	\$1.20	\$ 12,120.00	\$2.00	\$ 20,200.00
106	Temporary Pavement Marking - Long Duration	3,250.00	LF	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,112.50	\$1.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$1.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$2.30	\$ 7,475.00	\$5.00	\$ 16,250.00
107	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	10.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$560.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$513.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 23,000.00
108	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1.00	EST	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Total Schedule A					\$ 5,171,152.00	\$ 5,999,978.00	\$ 6,223,171.00	\$ 6,177,450.35	\$ 6,908,560.00				

Item No.	Schedule B - Water	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
109	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
110	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
111	Traffic Control Supervisor	1.00	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$21,900.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
112	Pedestrian Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
113	Flaggers	320.00	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$80.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$66.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$60.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$65.00	\$ 20,800.00
114	Other Traffic Control Labor	130.00	HR	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$85.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$66.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$70.00	\$ 9,100.00
115	Construction Signs Class A	200.00	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$20.50	\$ 4,100.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00
116	Sequential Arrow Sign	160.00	HR	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$5.00	\$ 800.00	\$4.00	\$ 640.00	\$4.00	\$ 640.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,120.00
117	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
118	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
119	Sawcut ACP	8,660.00	LF-IN	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,495.00	\$0.50	\$ 4,330.00	\$0.50	\$ 4,330.00	\$1.00	\$ 8,660.00	\$1.00	\$ 8,660.00
120	Sawcut PCC	430.00	LF-IN	\$ 1.50	\$ 645.00	\$1.00	\$ 430.00	\$0.90	\$ 387.00	\$1.15	\$ 494.50	\$8.00	\$ 3,440.00
121	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	100.00	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$55.00	\$ 5,500.00
122	Gravel Base	480.00	TON	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$21.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$25.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$31.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$44.00	\$ 21,120.00
123	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	80.00	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$44.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$66.50	\$ 5,320.00	\$53.00	\$ 4,240.00
124	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	400.00	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$140.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$142.50	\$ 57,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 70,000.00
125	Temporary Trench Patch	1,700.00	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$1.75	\$ 2,975.00	\$4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$15.00	\$ 25,500.00
126	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam.	30.00	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$82.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$208.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$185.00	\$ 5,550.00
127	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	20.00	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$83.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$320.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00
128	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	1,535.00	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 84,425.00	\$105.00	\$ 161,175.00	\$99.00	\$ 151,965.00	\$110.00	\$ 168,850.00	\$165.00	\$ 253,275.00
129	Shoring or Extra Excavation Trench	9,225.00	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$0.15	\$ 1,383.75	\$0.25	\$ 2,306.25	\$0.40	\$ 3,690.00	\$23.00	\$ 212,175.00
130	Gravel Borrow for Trench Backfill	240.00	TON	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$14.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$19.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$15.75	\$ 3,780.00	\$40.00	\$ 9,600.00
131	Gate Valve 4 In.	1.00	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
132	Gate Valve 6 In.	1.00	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
133	Gate Valve 8 In.	1.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
134	Gate Valve 12 In.	3.00	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
135	Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly 1 In.	1.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
136	Hydrant Assembly	1.00	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
137	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	1.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
138	Topsoil Type A	225.00	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$11.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$3.20	\$ 720.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,700.00



910 Cleveland Avenue
 Mount Vernon, WA 98273
 Phone: (360) 336-6204

Item No.	Schedule B - Water	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	UnitPrice	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
139	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	250.00	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$12.00	\$ 3,000.00
140	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	855.00	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$70.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$45.00	\$ 38,475.00	\$76.40	\$ 65,322.00	\$70.00	\$ 59,850.00
141	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	40.00	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$76.40	\$ 3,056.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,200.00
142	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 1	55.00	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$178.00	\$ 9,790.00	\$237.00	\$ 13,035.00	\$150.00	\$ 8,250.00
143	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	320.00	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$125.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$67.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$191.50	\$ 61,280.00	\$95.00	\$ 30,400.00
144	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	2.00	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
145	Conduit Pipe 4 In. Diam.	3,575.00	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$19.00	\$ 67,925.00	\$25.00	\$ 89,375.00	\$29.70	\$ 106,177.50	\$10.00	\$ 35,750.00
146	Fiber Optic Vault	8.00	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$3,860.00	\$ 30,880.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00
147	Plastic Stop Line	12.00	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$8.00	\$ 96.00	\$23.00	\$ 276.00	\$7.00	\$ 84.00	\$3.00	\$ 36.00
148	Plastic Crosswalk Line	200.00	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$4.56	\$ 912.00	\$4.00	\$ 800.00
149	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1.00	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Sub Total					\$ 479,605.00	\$ 651,229.75	\$ 627,159.25	\$ 718,951.00	\$ 1,125,866.00				
Sales Tax (8.7%)					\$ 41,725.64	\$ 56,656.99	\$ 54,562.85	\$ 62,548.74	\$ 97,950.34				
Total Schedule B					\$ 521,330.64	\$ 707,886.74	\$ 681,722.10	\$ 781,499.74	\$ 1,223,816.34				

Total Schedules A and B Including Tax					\$ 5,692,482.64	\$ 6,707,864.74	\$ 6,904,893.10	\$ 6,958,950.09	\$ 8,132,376.34				
--	--	--	--	--	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	--	--	--	--